
 

RCP Chief Registrar Programme 2025-26 

Recruiting NHS organisations and contact details 

Please contact the recruitment lead if you are interested in one of these chief registrars’ posts.  

The below list is in alphabetical order by trust. 

 

Trust/Health Board Hospital Speciality 

Number of 
chief 

registrar 
posts 

available 

Lead contact for recruitment  Lead Contact Email 

Ashford and St Peter's NHS 
Foundation Trust 

St Peter's Hospital 

Division of General & 
Specialist Medicine 

(including Acute 
Medicine) 

1 
Dr Clarence Mwelwa Patrick 

Chikusu 
College Tutor 

clarence.chikusu@nhs.net 

Bedfordshire Hospitals 
NHS Foundation Trust 

Bedford  General medicine  1 

Dr Ahmed Sabek                                                
Senior Clinical Fellow 

Medicine 
Natalie Pledger                                                   

Medical Workforce Team 
Leader Human Resources 

natalie.pledger@bedsft.nhs.uk 

East Lancashire Hospitals 
NHS Trust  

Royal blackburn teaching 
hospital 

General Medicine 1 
Dr Stephen Wilson 

 
Chief of medicine 

Stephen.wilson@elht.nhs.uk 

Frimley Health NHS Trust - 
Wexham Park 

Wexham Park Hospital Emergency Medicine 1 

Dr Daven Amin                                           
Consultant in Emergency 

Medicine and Deputy Chief of 
Service 

daven.amin@nhs.net 

 

 



 

Trust/Health Board Hospital Speciality 

Number of 
chief 

registrar 
posts 

available 

Lead contact for recruitment  Lead Contact Email 

Gloucestershire Hospitals 
NHS Foundation Trust  

Gloucester and 
Cheltenham  

Medicine (3)                                                   
Surgery (2) 

5 
Richard Giles, Head of 

Recruitment and Resourcing  
richard.giles@nhs.net 

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS 
Foundation Trust 

Guy's Hospital                                                         
St Thomas'                                                              

Royal Brompton 
Hospital  

Rheumatology / GIM (1)                     
Surgery (1)                                         

Intensive care (1) 
3 Gina Hall gina.hall@gstt.nhs.uk 

Imperial College NHS Trust 
SMH but 1 day a week 
CXH and 1 day month 

HH 

Acute and general 
medicine 

1 Divisional EA Jennifer.adame@nhs.net 

IMPERIAL COLLEGE 
HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST 

All Imperial sites 
 

Surgery, Anaesthesia or 
Critical Care 

1 
Rachel Bartlett (outgoing S&C) 

Ourania Frangouli (incoming 
S&C) 

Rachel.bartlett5@nhs.net  
Ourania.frangouli@nhs.net 

Kettering Hospital NHS 
Foundation Trust  

Kettering General 
Hospital 

Any specialty 1 Dr Nasir Siddique nasirsiddique@nhs.net 

Leeds Teaching Hospitals 
NHS Trust – Leed’s Children 

Hospital 
Leeds teaching hospital General or speciality 

paediatrics 
1 

Dr Aoife Kelleher. RCPCH 
College Tutor and Consultant 

Paediatric Diabetes 
aoife.kelleher@nhs.net 

London North West University 
Healthcare NHS Trust 

Northwick Park and 
Ealing hospitals 

Acute Medicine and 
General Internal Medicine 2 

Aakash Pandya, Clinical 
Director for Acute Medicine Aakash.pandya@nhs.net 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Trust/Health Board Hospital Speciality 

Number of 
chief 

registrar 
posts 

available 

Lead contact for 
recruitment  

Lead Contact Email 

Maidstone and Tunbridge 
Wells NHS Trust 

Maidstone Hospital 
Tunbridge Wells Hospital 

One Chief Registrar on 
each site 

Medicine 2 
Dr Bet Mishra 
Deputy DME 

Bet.mishra@nhs.net 

Medway Foundation Trust 
Medway Maritime 

Hospital 
Medicine 1 

Christopher Parokkaran, 
Divisional Medical 

Director of Medicine and 
Emergency Care 

c.parokkaran@nhs.net 

Medway NHS Foundation 
Trust 

Division of Surgery and 
Anaesthetics 

Medway Surgery 1 
Howard Cottam 

Divisional Medical 
Director 

howard.cottam@nhs.net 

Northern Care Alliance Oldham General and Specialist 
Medicine 

1 
Nicola Penrose 

Divisional Clinical Director 
and EM Consultant 

Nicola.penrose@nca.nhs.uk 

 
 
 

Northern Health and Social 
Care Trust 

 
 
 
 
 

  

Antrim Area Hospital 
 
  

Acute, General, 
Respiratory, 

Rheumatology, Care of 
the Elderly/Stroke, 

Cardiology, 
Gastroenterology, 

Dermatology, Renal 
Diabetes/Endocrinology 

1 

 
 

Gareth Lewis. Acute 
Medicine Consultant 

 
  

Gareth.Lewis@northerntrust.hscni.net 

 

 

 

 



 

Trust/Health Board Hospital Speciality 

Number of 
chief 

registrar 
posts 

available 

Lead contact for recruitment  Lead Contact Email 

Royal Berkshire NHS 
Foundation Trust 

Royal Berkshire Hospital 

 Medicine (1)                                      
Orthopaedics (1)                                 

Emergency Medicine (1) 
Anaesthetics/ICU (1) 

4 
Monica Canosa 

Medical Education Service 
Manager 

monica.canosa@royalberkshire.nhs.uk 

Royal Cornwall Hospitals 
NHS Trust 

Royal Cornwall Hospital TBC 1 
Mr Lawrence Moulton, 

Director of Medical Education 
lawrence.moulton@nhs.net 

Royal Devon University 
Healthcare NHS Trust 

Exeter, Devon Any at ST4 + 1 
Dr Ray Sheridan Director of 

Medical Education 
ray.sheridan@nhs.net 

Sheffield Children's NHS 
Foundation Trust 

Acute Site, Sheffield 
Children's NHS 

Foundation Trust 
Paediatrics 1 

Dr Priya Narula 
Consultant 

Gastroenterologist and 
Director of Postgraduate 

Medical Education 

Priya.narula@nhs.net 

Shrewsbury and Telford 
NHS Trust 

One at Royal Shrewsbury 
Hospital, one at Princess 

Royal Hospital, Telford 
Medicine 2 

Dr Anna Green                                                  
lead for Royal Shrewsbury 

Hospital 
Consultant Acute Medicine, 
Diabetes and Endocrinology, 

Royal College Tutor  
Dr Sourabh Chand                                           

lead for Princess Royal 
Hospital, Telford 

Consultant Renal Medicine, 
Royal College Tutor 

Anna.green4@nhs.net; 
sourabh.chand2@nhs.net 

Somerset NHS Foundation 
Trust 

Yeovil acute paediatric 
site for clinical role with 
cross site opportunities 

for leadership 
component both at 

Yeovil and Musgrove Park 
Hospital, Taunton, 

Somerset 

Paediatrics - general and 
acute 

1 

Dr Gita Modgil  
Consultant Paediatrician and 

Associate Medical Director 
for Paediatrics & CAMHS  

gita.modgil@somersetft.nhs.uk  



 

Trust/Health Board Hospital Speciality 

Number of 
chief 

registrar 
posts 

available 

Lead contact for 
recruitment  

Lead Contact Email 

Southern Health & Social 
Care Trust 

Southern Trust Medicine 2 
Dr Aisling Diamond 

Deputy Medical Director 
Workforce & Education 

Aisling.diamond@southerntrust.hscni.net 

Swansea Bay University 
Health Board  Morriston Hospital  

Ear, Nose, Throat and 
Head & Neck Surgery 4 

Dr Mark Ramsay                                                 
Service Group Medical 

Director  
mark.ramsey@wales.nhs.uk 

Swansea Bay University 
Health Board 

Singleton, Neath Port 
Talbot & Morriston ENT 1 Rhodri Costello rhodri.costello@wales.nhs.uk 

The Clatterbridge Cancer 
Centre NHS Foundation 

Trust 

The Clatterbridge 
Cancer Centre Liverpool 

Oncology 1 
Joanne Cliff (Consultant in 
Medical Oncology and TPD 

for Medical Oncology, l) 
joanne.cliff@nhs.net 

The Dudley Group NHS 
Foundation Trust  

Russells Hall Hospital 
Medicine (1)                                                

Surgery, Women and 
Children (1) 

2 
Rebecca Edwards  

DM – Medical Directors 
Office  

Rebecca.edwards12@nhs.net  

University Hospital 
Coventry & Warwickshire 

UHCW NHS TRUST GIM/ MEDICINE 1 NARASIMHA MURTHY P N narasimha.murthy@uhcw.nhs.uk 

University Hospitals 
Sussex NHS Foundation 

Trust  

Royal Sussex County 
Hospital and Princess 

Royal Hospital) 
All specialties eligible  1 Mark Edwards mark.edwards28@nhs.net 

University Hospitals 
Sussex NHS Foundation 

Trust 

Worthing or St Richards 
Hospital 

Medicine 1 

Stephen Kriese                                                       
chief of service, medicine 

division worthing & St 
Richards 

stephenkriese@nhs.net 
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chief 

registrar 
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University Hospitals of 
Leicester NHS Trust 

Leicester Royal Infirmary Acute Medicine 1 
Rhiannon Pepper 

Deputy Head of Operations 
Rhiannon.pepper@uhl-tr.nhs.uk 

University Hospitals of 
Leicester NHS Trust 

Glenfield Hospital Respiratory Medicine 1 
Prof Ruth Green  

Consultant respiratory 
physician 

 
ruth.green@uhl-tr.nhs.uk 

 

University Hospitals 
Plymouth NHS Trust 

University Hospitals 
Plymouth 

GIM associated with any 
medical speciality 

1 
Dr Rebecca Herbert   IMTS2 

Tutor                                                     
Dr James Gulliver IMTS2 Tutor 

Rebeccaherbert1@nhs.net                
jamesgulliver@nhs.net 

University Hospitals 
Plymouth NHS Trust 

Derriford Hospital, 
Plymouth 

Medicine (1)                                                
Surgery (1)                                            

Anaesthetics (1)                                      
Paediatrics & Child 

Health (1) 

4 
Dr David Adams 

Consultant Anaesthetist & 
Chief Registrar Mentor 

david.adams7@nhs.net 

University Hospitals 
Sussex NHS Foundation 

Trust 

Worthing or St Richards 
Hospital 

Medicine 1 

Stephen Kriese                                                       
chief of service, medicine 

division worthing & St 
Richards 

stephenkriese@nhs.net 

York and Scarborough 
Teaching Hospitals NHS 

Foundation Trust 
York or Scarborough 

Not currently set; 
potentially available in a 
wide range of specialties 

1 Rachael Snelgrove                                                   
Head of Medical Education 

 Rachael.snelgrove@nhs.net 

 

 

 

 

 


